PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

THERE WILL BE A MEETING OF THE **LOUISIANA STATE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE COUNCIL** ON **DECEMBER 20, 2006** AT **10:00 A.M.** AT THE OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL, 8181 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA, 70806.

THE AGENDA WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Louisiana State Uniform Construction Code Council

Agenda
December 20, 2006
10:00 A.M.
Office of State Fire Marshal

Welcome and Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Comments from the Chair

Opening of the Public Hearing for discussion of the published substantive rule changes

OLD BUSINESS:

- 1. Discussion for location of the January 9, 2006 meeting
- 2. Review and adoption of the minutes from the Public Hearing held on October 26, 2006
- 2. Review and adoption of the minutes from the November 14, 2006 meeting
- 3. Discussion and approval of the Building Official duties and responsibilities beyond the three (3) year provisional period (Lavern Bourgeois)
- 4. Review and authorization of the Building Code Enforcement Officer (BCEO) and Third-Party Provider (TPP) registration forms
- 5. Authorization from the LSUCCC for Legal Counsel to forward second Public Hearing Report to the House and Senate Commerce Committees (Paeton Burkett)
- 6. Discussion of requirements for code enforcement services (Randy Noel)
- 7. Discussion and authorization to execute a copy right agreement with the International Code Council (Paeton Burkett).
- 8. Review, discussion, and approval of the LSUCCC Member attendance report and letter (Curt McCarty). NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. Up-date on Grant Funding activities for code enforcement, and authorization for Mr. Randy Noel to participate in the RFP selection process (Mr. Randy Noel)
 - 2. Discussion for authorization procedure for the LSUCCC Administrator to attend public meetings upon request (Karen McKinney)
 - 3. Authorization by the LSUCCC to respond to comments from the Public Hearing (Mr. Curt McCarty)
 - 4. Discussion of Home Owners ability to contract with Third-Party Providers
 - 5. Discussion and authorization for the LSUCCC to join the International Code Council (Curt McCarty)
 - 6. Discussion and authorization for the LSUCCC to join the Building Officials Association of Louisiana (Curt McCarty)
 - 7. Review and approval of the proposed Logo's as presented by staff (Curt McCarty)
 - 8. Other.

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOUISIANA OPEN MEETINGS LAW, LA R.S. 42:3.1 THROUGH LA R.S. 42:13.

Please turn off all Cell Phones and Pagers during the meeting proceedings.